CIEH Safe Food Conference
Half-day conference: Tuesday 25" November 2025

09.30

09.35

10:10

10:40

11.05

11.20

12:00

12:40

13:05

13:15

13:35

13.55
14.00

Welcome and introduction
Chair: TBC

Keynote with the FSA
Speaker: Beth Chaudhary, Director of Strategy & Regulatory Compliance, Food
Standards Agency (FSA)

The sugary drinks tax: a catalyst for change in food safety and public

health
Speaker: TBC

Simpler Recycling Legislation: latest information and implications for

environmental health
Speaker: Simon Rutledge FCIWM CEnv, Group External Affairs & Sustainability
Manager, Biffa Waste Services Ltd

Comfort break & sponsorship videos

The new incidents guide — explored with UKHospitality
Speaker: UKH representative — TBC

TBC

Research into allergen labelling and the sustainability of plant-based
food

Speaker: Peter Rose, Biochemist, University of Nottingham

Comfort break & sponsorship videos

Case study: Asda Stores Ltd fined: food sold past use-by-date
Speaker: Christina Hill, Operational Manager — Health and Public Protection, Vale of
Glamorgan Council

Case study: TBC
Speaker: TBC

Closing remarks
End of conference
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